

29 Jun, 2015

Dear Valued Client,

Ref: Address Change of Standard Chartered Bank (China) Limited Shenzhen Longgang Longcheng Sub-Branch

Standard Chartered Bank (China) Limited Shenzhen Longgang Longcheng Sub-Branch will be relocated from 3 Aug 2015. By that time, please visit our Shenzhen Branch for relevant bank services.

Standard Chartered Bank (China) Limited Shenzhen Branch

Address:

Unit 101F & 131, Ground Floor, KK Mall, No. 5016, Shennan East Road, Luohu District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, 518001, P.R. China

Telephone: (86-755) 22962688



You are also cordially invited to visit other Standard Chartered branches/ATM/CDM locations, login to our Online Banking or use 24-Hour Phone banking to satisfy your banking needs conveniently.

Sorry for the inconvenience incurred therefrom and we will continue to provide high-quality service to you as always.

For any doubt or more information, please call our 24-hour customer service hotline **400 888 8083** (for individual client), or call **800 988 0018** during 08:30AM to 06:00PM in working days (for business client), or visit our website at http://www.sc.com/cn/.

Thanks for your continued trust and support to Standard Chartered Bank.

Yours sincerely,

Shenzhen Longgang Longcheng Sub-Branch Standard Chartered Bank (China) Ltd

sc.com/cn Here for good